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as of Mar 15, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-16 0-0 3-8 3-8
CONFERENCE 2-15 0-0 1-8 1-7
NON-CONFERENCE 4-1 0-0 2-0 2-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 637 787 12 1436
Opponents 726 829 23 1578

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 MALUACH, Makuach 22-22 663:46 30.2 128-289 .443 24-81 .296 69-96 .719 29 105 134 6.1 58 1 41 57 11 21 349 15.9

2 SINGLETON, Saquan 22-22 568:41 25.8 59-142 .415 2-12 .167 57-111 .514 32 67 99 4.5 51 2 75 51 15 20 177 8.0
22 MANUEL, Valdir 20-6 402:40 20.1 73-163 .448 6-28 .214 6-13 .462 29 51 80 4.0 30 0 15 25 28 5 158 7.9

5 BROWN, Rod 20-14 469:06 23.5 56-117 .479 0-1 .000 36-57 .632 41 54 95 4.8 43 1 21 36 7 10 148 7.4
11 FRANCIS, Jeremiah 21-11 474:59 22.6 46-140 .329 14-59 .237 28-38 .737 8 35 43 2.0 23 0 46 39 0 15 134 6.4

1 MATOS, Bayron 20-15 378:42 18.9 50-95 .526 0-0 .000 20-51 .392 42 39 81 4.1 36 0 6 21 11 4 120 6.0
3 MCGEE, Keith 8-0 120:05 15.0 18-42 .429 11-29 .379 0-0 .000 5 12 17 2.1 8 0 5 9 1 2 47 5.9
0 MARIN, Isaiah 19-8 297:38 15.7 25-73 .342 16-43 .372 6-11 .545 7 33 40 2.1 44 3 30 25 1 10 72 3.8
4 KUAC, Emmanuel 21-5 349:48 16.7 26-84 .310 14-54 .259 6-11 .545 16 52 68 3.2 46 1 11 24 8 12 72 3.4

13 JOHNSON, Javonté 22-3 275:12 12.5 21-73 .288 6-34 .176 16-22 .727 14 21 35 1.6 21 0 7 4 2 7 64 2.9
14 PADGETT, Logan 8-0 60:19 7.5 9-19 .474 4-10 .400 1-2 .500 4 7 11 1.4 7 0 4 4 1 2 23 2.9
30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt 19-4 234:60 12.4 18-37 .486 3-10 .300 8-11 .727 20 29 49 2.6 20 0 7 12 1 13 47 2.5
12 HEADDINGS, Daniel 6-0 29:44 5.0 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 3 0 1 1 8 1.3
23 MEDINA, Eloy 5-0 15:52 3.2 2-7 .286 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1.2
21 DORSEY, Nolan 8-0 65:02 8.1 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 4 0 2 7 0.9
20 PATTERSON, Clay 9-0 38:26 4.3 1-8 .125 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.3 5 0 4 1 0 1 4 0.4
33 ARROYO, Jordan 2-0 04:59 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 42 34 76 16
Total 22 4450 538-1303 .413 105-382 .275 255-426 .599 291 548 839 38.1 397 8 277 328 87 126 1436 65.3
Opponents 22 4450 557-1255 .444 180-528 .341 284-414 .686 214 557 771 35.0 399 10 319 300 67 177 1578 71.7

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1436 1578
Points per game 65.3 71.7
Scoring margin -6.5 -

Field goals-att 538-1303 557-1255
Field goal pct .413 .444

3 point fg-att 105-382 180-528
3-point FG pct .275 .341
3-pt FG made per game 4.8 8.2

Free throws-att 255-426 284-414
Free throw pct .599 .686
F-Throws made per game 11.6 12.9

Rebounds 839 771
Rebounds per game 38.1 35.0
Rebounding margin +3.1 -

Assists 277 319
Assists per game 12.6 14.5

Turnovers 328 300
Turnovers per game 14.9 13.6
Turnover margin -1.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.1

Steals 126 177
Steals per game 5.7 8.0

Blocks 87 67
Blocks per game 4.0 3.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 971
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 11-88
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 11-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/13/2020 at Rice W 72-61 0
12/15/2020 vs Our Lady of the Lake W 104-65 0
12/17/2020 vs LeTourneau W 90-58 0
12/21/2020 at Boise St. L 53-77 0
12/23/2020 at Boise St. L 52-89 0
12/31/2020 vs Nevada L 54-68 0
01/02/2021 vs Nevada L 74-84 0
01/06/2021 vs Utah St. L 45-77 0
01/08/2021 vs Utah St. L 46-82 0
01/13/2021 at Dixie St. W 72-63 771
01/16/2021 at UNLV L 54-77 0
01/18/2021 at UNLV L 46-53 0
01/21/2021 vs San Jose St. W 67-51 0
01/23/2021 vs San Jose St. L 71-83 0
01/28/2021 at Fresno St. Lot 62-64 0
01/30/2021 at Fresno St. L 55-65 0
02/17/2021 vs Wyoming Lot 74-83 0
02/19/2021 vs Wyoming L 67-79 0
02/22/2021 at Air Force W 73-65 100
02/24/2021 at Air Force L 55-62 100
03/03/2021 at Colorado St. L 73-87 0
03/10/2021 vs Fresno St. L 77-85 0
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 2-15 0-0 1-8 1-7
CONFERENCE 2-15 0-0 1-8 1-7
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 452 557 12 1021
Opponents 585 638 23 1246

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 MALUACH, Makuach 17-17 536:42 31.6 101-235 .430 19-71 .268 45-64 .703 16 78 94 5.5 46 0 34 49 6 16 266 15.6
22 MANUEL, Valdir 16-5 333:01 20.8 56-127 .441 5-23 .217 5-11 .455 19 37 56 3.5 24 0 11 19 22 4 122 7.6
3 MCGEE, Keith 5-0 76:07 15.2 14-28 .500 10-21 .476 0-0 .000 2 6 8 1.6 5 0 2 3 0 2 38 7.6
2 SINGLETON, Saquan 17-17 436:27 25.7 42-111 .378 2-11 .182 43-84 .512 22 48 70 4.1 41 2 60 44 10 19 129 7.6
5 BROWN, Rod 16-11 374:29 23.4 35-85 .412 0-1 .000 30-49 .612 27 37 64 4.0 38 1 16 32 3 10 100 6.3

11 FRANCIS, Jeremiah 16-6 357:40 22.4 35-100 .350 9-38 .237 20-27 .741 6 23 29 1.8 17 0 33 30 0 8 99 6.2
1 MATOS, Bayron 16-13 300:38 18.8 32-61 .525 0-0 .000 16-42 .381 29 30 59 3.7 32 0 2 12 6 3 80 5.0

23 MEDINA, Eloy 2-0 09:37 4.8 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3.0
4 KUAC, Emmanuel 17-3 274:56 16.2 16-62 .258 10-43 .233 5-8 .625 12 39 51 3.0 36 0 6 17 6 10 47 2.8
0 MARIN, Isaiah 15-7 235:57 15.7 14-53 .264 8-28 .286 2-5 .400 5 26 31 2.1 32 1 24 19 0 8 38 2.5

30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt 16-4 201:19 12.6 15-29 .517 3-9 .333 6-8 .750 17 24 41 2.6 18 0 6 9 1 8 39 2.4
13 JOHNSON, Javonté 17-2 196:32 11.6 12-50 .240 4-26 .154 10-13 .769 9 13 22 1.3 19 0 4 4 2 4 38 2.2
14 PADGETT, Logan 5-0 34:08 6.8 3-9 .333 1-5 .200 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 1.4 3 0 2 2 1 1 8 1.6
21 DORSEY, Nolan 5-0 44:22 8.9 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 3 0 2 7 1.4
12 HEADDINGS, Daniel 3-0 16:04 5.4 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 2 0 1 0 3 1.0
20 PATTERSON, Clay 5-0 17:02 3.4 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0.2
33 ARROYO, Jordan 2-0 04:59 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 33 21 54 14
Total 17 3450 381-967 .394 75-290 .259 184-314 .586 201 389 590 34.7 315 4 204 257 58 96 1021 60.1
Opponents 17 3450 444-946 .469 131-379 .346 227-329 .690 167 446 613 36.1 302 8 254 227 52 141 1246 73.3

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1021 1246
Points per game 60.1 73.3
Scoring margin -13.2 -

Field goals-att 381-967 444-946
Field goal pct .394 .469

3 point fg-att 75-290 131-379
3-point FG pct .259 .346
3-pt FG made per game 4.4 7.7

Free throws-att 184-314 227-329
Free throw pct .586 .690
F-Throws made per game 10.8 13.4

Rebounds 590 613
Rebounds per game 34.7 36.1
Rebounding margin -1.4 -

Assists 204 254
Assists per game 12.0 14.9

Turnovers 257 227
Turnovers per game 15.1 13.4
Turnover margin -1.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.1

Steals 96 141
Steals per game 5.6 8.3

Blocks 58 52
Blocks per game 3.4 3.1

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 200
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 9-22
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 8-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/21/2020 at Boise St. L 53-77 0
12/23/2020 at Boise St. L 52-89 0
12/31/2020 vs Nevada L 54-68 0
01/02/2021 vs Nevada L 74-84 0
01/06/2021 vs Utah St. L 45-77 0
01/08/2021 vs Utah St. L 46-82 0
01/16/2021 at UNLV L 54-77 0
01/18/2021 at UNLV L 46-53 0
01/21/2021 vs San Jose St. W 67-51 0
01/23/2021 vs San Jose St. L 71-83 0
01/28/2021 at Fresno St. Lot 62-64 0
01/30/2021 at Fresno St. L 55-65 0
02/17/2021 vs Wyoming Lot 74-83 0
02/19/2021 vs Wyoming L 67-79 0
02/22/2021 at Air Force W 73-65 100
02/24/2021 at Air Force L 55-62 100
03/03/2021 at Colorado St. L 73-87 0
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2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Rice 12/13/2020 72-61 W 29-66 .439 4-17 .235 10-13 .769 19 30 49 49.0 16 12 15 3 6 72 72.0
vs Our Lady of the Lake 12/15/2020 104-65 W 40-67 .597 10-23 .435 14-23 .609 14 34 48 48.5 12 21 14 9 10 104 88.0
vs LeTourneau 12/17/2020 90-58 W 38-83 .458 2-12 .167 12-24 .500 32 47 79 58.7 10 16 15 4 5 90 88.7
at Boise St. 12/21/2020 53-77 L 19-56 .339 5-15 .333 10-19 .526 11 18 29 51.3 18 8 13 1 3 53 79.8
at Boise St. 12/23/2020 52-89 L 18-54 .333 1-9 .111 15-21 .714 10 16 26 46.2 13 3 18 2 4 52 74.2
vs Nevada 12/31/2020 54-68 L 18-58 .310 3-14 .214 15-35 .429 18 27 45 46.0 23 13 16 3 6 54 70.8
vs Nevada 01/02/2021 74-84 L 23-51 .451 9-23 .391 19-29 .655 11 17 28 43.4 23 16 8 0 4 74 71.3
vs Utah St. 01/06/2021 45-77 L 15-56 .268 5-21 .238 10-14 .714 9 20 29 41.6 17 5 18 5 7 45 68.0
vs Utah St. 01/08/2021 46-82 L 19-61 .311 5-21 .238 3-4 .750 6 16 22 39.4 17 8 14 4 6 46 65.6
at Dixie St. 01/13/2021 72-63 W 27-64 .422 2-12 .167 16-23 .696 17 33 50 40.5 19 9 10 11 1 72 66.2
at UNLV 01/16/2021 54-77 L 17-51 .333 3-18 .167 17-23 .739 11 20 31 39.6 18 13 14 1 4 54 65.1
at UNLV 01/18/2021 46-53 L 17-49 .347 6-21 .286 6-12 .500 10 26 36 39.3 19 10 20 3 9 46 63.5
vs San Jose St. 01/21/2021 67-51 W 27-63 .429 3-17 .176 10-13 .769 12 27 39 39.3 14 12 9 3 10 67 63.8
vs San Jose St. 01/23/2021 71-83 L 31-62 .500 5-17 .294 4-9 .444 14 25 39 39.3 22 26 15 6 3 71 64.3
at Fresno St. 01/28/2021 62-64 Lot 25-61 .410 1-9 .111 11-19 .579 14 29 43 39.5 20 4 18 5 6 62 64.1
at Fresno St. 01/30/2021 55-65 L 23-65 .354 5-23 .217 4-9 .444 19 21 40 39.6 18 8 16 2 7 55 63.6
vs Wyoming 02/17/2021 74-83 Lot 27-57 .474 7-19 .368 13-28 .464 11 33 44 39.8 24 15 14 3 4 74 64.2
vs Wyoming 02/19/2021 67-79 L 26-58 .448 3-9 .333 12-22 .545 11 21 32 39.4 21 11 17 6 9 67 64.3
at Air Force 02/22/2021 73-65 W 30-51 .588 2-9 .222 11-16 .688 10 27 37 39.3 12 22 18 2 7 73 64.8
at Air Force 02/24/2021 55-62 L 20-50 .400 5-20 .250 10-18 .556 12 28 40 39.3 20 10 21 3 4 55 64.3
at Colorado St. 03/03/2021 73-87 L 26-64 .406 7-25 .280 14-23 .609 12 18 30 38.9 16 20 8 9 3 73 64.7
vs Fresno St. 03/10/2021 77-85 L 23-56 .411 12-28 .429 19-29 .655 8 15 23 38.1 25 15 17 2 8 77 65.3
Total 1436 538-1303 .413 105-382 .275 255-426 .599 291 548 839 38.1 397 277 328 87 126 1436 65.3
Opponents 1578 557-1255 .444 180-528 .341 284-414 .686 214 557 771 35.0 399 319 300 67 177 1578 71.7

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

22 65.3 41.3 27.5 59.9 38.1 12.6 14.9 0.8 5.7 4.0



2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 15, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
at Rice 12/13/2020 72-61 W 19-56 .339 13-35 .371 10-16 .625 10 20 30 30.0 15 11 15 0 5 61 61.0
vs Our Lady of the Lake 12/15/2020 104-65 W 23-62 .371 10-28 .357 9-11 .818 6 15 21 25.5 19 13 18 4 7 65 63.0
vs LeTourneau 12/17/2020 90-58 W 22-79 .278 11-44 .250 3-5 .600 11 21 32 27.7 19 10 8 5 9 58 61.3
at Boise St. 12/21/2020 53-77 L 30-52 .577 5-15 .333 12-20 .600 8 27 35 29.5 20 19 12 5 10 77 65.3
at Boise St. 12/23/2020 52-89 L 36-60 .600 11-22 .500 6-9 .667 8 28 36 30.8 20 23 13 4 8 89 70.0
vs Nevada 12/31/2020 54-68 L 20-52 .385 4-18 .222 24-31 .774 10 32 42 32.7 28 5 15 4 7 68 69.7
vs Nevada 01/02/2021 74-84 L 25-51 .490 13-25 .520 21-25 .840 8 21 29 32.1 26 17 9 1 5 84 71.7
vs Utah St. 01/06/2021 45-77 L 28-57 .491 4-16 .250 17-21 .810 11 30 41 33.3 12 16 15 10 7 77 72.4
vs Utah St. 01/08/2021 46-82 L 32-63 .508 7-16 .438 11-17 .647 18 35 53 35.4 8 20 17 5 6 82 73.4
at Dixie St. 01/13/2021 72-63 W 22-66 .333 8-24 .333 11-19 .579 15 24 39 35.8 20 16 7 1 6 63 72.4
at UNLV 01/16/2021 54-77 L 29-57 .509 10-27 .370 9-12 .750 10 26 36 35.8 18 18 12 2 8 77 72.8
at UNLV 01/18/2021 46-53 L 18-49 .367 6-20 .300 11-16 .688 9 27 36 35.8 18 8 15 3 8 53 71.2
vs San Jose St. 01/21/2021 67-51 W 20-50 .400 3-20 .150 8-15 .533 6 27 33 35.6 14 5 15 1 6 51 69.6
vs San Jose St. 01/23/2021 71-83 L 31-58 .534 10-23 .435 11-23 .478 9 20 29 35.1 15 14 7 0 10 83 70.6
at Fresno St. 01/28/2021 62-64 Lot 21-59 .356 10-30 .333 12-22 .545 13 28 41 35.5 21 14 17 0 11 64 70.1
at Fresno St. 01/30/2021 55-65 L 20-43 .465 7-24 .292 18-24 .750 5 25 30 35.2 13 14 16 3 9 65 69.8
vs Wyoming 02/17/2021 74-83 Lot 27-67 .403 13-35 .371 16-25 .640 13 27 40 35.5 21 14 10 1 10 83 70.6
vs Wyoming 02/19/2021 67-79 L 27-56 .482 9-26 .346 16-21 .762 10 25 35 35.4 18 12 17 2 10 79 71.1
at Air Force 02/22/2021 73-65 W 23-54 .426 6-24 .250 13-19 .684 9 13 22 34.7 16 14 12 2 12 65 70.7
at Air Force 02/24/2021 55-62 L 22-52 .423 4-13 .308 14-20 .700 6 24 30 34.5 16 14 12 5 10 62 70.3
at Colorado St. 03/03/2021 73-87 L 35-66 .530 9-25 .360 8-9 .889 14 31 45 35.0 18 27 13 4 4 87 71.1
vs Fresno St. 03/10/2021 77-85 L 27-46 .587 7-18 .389 24-34 .706 5 31 36 35.0 24 15 25 5 9 85 71.7
Total 1578 557-1255 .444 180-528 .341 284-414 .686 214 557 771 35.0 399 319 300 67 177 1578 71.7
New Mexico 1436 538-1303 .413 105-382 .275 255-426 .599 291 548 839 38.1 397 277 328 87 126 1436 65.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

22 71.7 44.4 34.1 68.6 35.0 14.5 13.6 1.1 8.0 3.0
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